Mounting and wiring instructions /
Safety relay module
for emergency stop monitoring and guard door monitoring
PROTECT
SRB 101EXi-1A
2
0V S12
J

safety function (e.g. sensor, logic, actor) a view
to all relevant components is necessary.
Type designation
SRB 101EXi-1A (installation of the sensors up
to zone 1/21)
Enabling current paths: 1 NO••
Operating voltage: 24 VDC••
Order number: 1196285••
Approvals: TÜV 08 ATEX 7522, ••
TÜV 08 ATEX 7557X
Authorised applications
The applicable laws or guidelines for the use
or the planned application are to be consid-
ered. The safety relay module is for use in:
Emergency stop circuits with control de-••
vices to DIN EN ISO 13 850:2007,
EN 60 947-5-5:2005
Guard door monitoring circuits with locking ••
device to EN 1088:2007
Monitoring circuits with electromagnetic ••
safety switches to EN 60 947-5-3:2005
UEXi
UB
Ui
K1
K2
SRB
101EXi
  -1A
0V X1 X3
S11 S12 S21 S22
13 14 21 22
PA PA A1 A2
PROTECT
SRB 101EXi-1A
Mounting and wiring instructions /
Safety relay module
for emergency stop monitoring and guard door monitoring
3
Technical data
Operating voltage 24 VDC –15%/+20%, residual ripple max. 10%
Fuse of the operating voltage internal fuse F1: T 50 mA/250 V••
internal fuse F2: T 100 mA/250 V••
Power consumption max. 3.0 W
Switching capacity of the enabling contacts 230 VAC, 3 A ohmic (inductive with suitable suppressor circuit):
AC-15: 230 VAC/3 A••
DC-13: 24 VDC/3 A••
Fuse of the enabling contacts 3.15 A slow-blowing
Min. switching capacity min. 10 V/10 mA
Contact resistance max. 100 mΩ in new state
Utilisation categories AC-15, DC-13: EN 60 947-5-1:2004
Contact materials/contacts AgSnO, self-cleaning, positively driven
Switching capacity of the auxiliary contacts 24 VDC/2 A
Fuse of the auxiliary contacts 2 A slow-blowing
Current and voltage at S11, S12, S21, S22 24 VDC/5 mA
Current limiting at S11, S12, S21, S22 15 mA
Pick-up delay time approx. 300 ms
Drop-out delay time at emergency stop: approx. 20 ms••
at power failure: approx. 20 ms••
Bypass in the case of voltage drops approx. 15 ms
Air clearance and creepage distance IEC 60 664-1:2007 (DIN VDE 0110-1), 4 kV/2 (basic isolation)••
EN 60 079-11:2007 (VDE 0170/0171 Part 7)••
Class of protection housing: IP 40••
terminals: IP 20••